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Weekend 10/11th April:  

SECOND SUNDAY OF EASTER.              

DIVINE MERCY SUNDAY. 

SECOND COLLECTION for Holy Places and 

Christians in the Holy Land (Both Masses) 

Saturday 10th April. Vigil Mass (B) 6 pm. 

INTENTION: HRH the Duke of Edinburgh RIP 

Sunday 11th April. Mass with music (S) 9 am 

with Liturgy of Divine Mercy Sunday. 

INTENTION: HRH the Duke of Edinburgh RIP 

Monday 12th April. Weekday of Easter.  9 

am (S). INTENTION: 

Tuesday 13th April. Weekday of Easter.  10 

am. (B). INTENTION: 

 

 

 

 

Thompson, who all served at the Triduum 

liturgies, & to parents who taxied to practices.  

THANK YOU.  To all our Readers who read over 

the Festival. David and Jenny Goodwin, Amanda 

Morris, Hugh O’ Connell, Bernie Cox, Fenella 

Clements, John Bryant, Stuart Dewar, Chris 

Crewe-Read, Veronica Wilson, Josephine Nolan. 

Thank you Alison Eckersley who organises the 

rota. 

THANK YOU.  To all who Stewarded at the 

liturgies (too many to name), to Jenny Goodwin 

and her team and all who Decorated and 

Cleaned both the churches.  

THANK YOU.  To Annette Smith for all her hard 

work providing us with music and Amanda 

Morris for organising the Fire for the Easter 

Vigil; Ivana + Victoria who helped the streaming. 

CONFIRMATION CLASSES are restarting. I will be 

in touch with candidates. 

MISSIO BOXES should have been returned to 

Church. Please do so at once if you still have 

one. 

SECOND COLLECTION FOR HOLY PLACES. I 

forgot to organise this on Good Friday. Hence 

why we are reinstating it this week-end, 10/11th 

April. 

THE PRESBYTERY at Stow. Is virtually finished. 

We are preparing to let the property and Savills 

will be managing it. If you know of anyone who 

might be interested, let me know and I will 

provide more details. 

 

 

 

 

Weekend 24th/25th April:                    

FOURTH SUNDAY OF EASTER.         

Saturday 24th April. Vigil Mass (B) 6 pm. 

INTENTION: 

Sunday 25th April. Mass with music (S) 9 am 

(S) INTENTION: 

Monday 26th April. Weekday of Easter.  9 am 

(S). INTENTION: 

Tuesday 27th April. Weekday of Easter.  10 

am. (B). INTENTION: 

Wednesday 28th April. St. Peter Chanel, 

Priest, Martyr.  9 am (S). INTENTION: 

Thursday 29th April. St. Catherine of Siena, 

Virgin, Doctor,  10 am. (B). INTENTION: 

Friday 30th April. Weekday of Easter. 9 am 

(S). INTENTION: 

SATURDAYS: NO MORNING MASS. 

 

 

THANK YOU.  Thank you so much for the 

very generous Easter Offering that you gave 

your priest. The money received is a huge 

help in running my car and I am very 

grateful.  

THANK YOU.  To our Servers:  Stuart Dewar, 

Jan Winkowski, James Birch, Sam Stephens, 

Ciera Ladd, Sophia Torris, and Darcey  

 

 

Wednesday 14th April. Weekday of Easter.  

9 am (S). INTENTION: 

Thursday 15th April. Weekday of Easter.  

10 am. (B). INTENTION: 

Friday 16th April. Weekday of Easter.  9 

am (S). INTENTION: 

SATURDAYS: NO MORNING MASS. 

Weekend 17th/18th April:                    

THIRD SUNDAY OF EASTER.         

Saturday 17th April. Vigil Mass (B) 6 pm. 

INTENTION: 

Sunday 18th April. Mass with music (S) 9 

am (S) INTENTION: 

Monday 19th April. St. Alphege, Bishop, 

Martyr.  9 am (S). INTENTION: 

Tuesday 20th April. Weekday of Easter.  10 

am. (B). INTENTION: 

Wednesday 21st April. St. Anselm, Bishop 

& Doctor of the Church.  9 am (S). 

INTENTION: 

Thursday 22nd April. Weekday of Easter.  

10 am. (B). INTENTION: 

Friday 23rd April. St. George, Martyr, 

Patron of England.  9 am (S). INTENTION: 

SATURDAYS: NO MORNING MASS. 

Confessions after any Mass/By 

appointment. 

 

 

 

 

NOTICES 


